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Fine Control Needle Valves

	 L2870-131WSA  Fine Control Needle Valve Assembly, Deck Mounted Single

5-1/4"
(133mm)

NEEDLE
STAINLESS STEEL FLOATING
REPLACEABLE FINE METERING

STAINLESS STEEL SEAT
REPLACEABLE 

3/8" NPT
MALE INLET

3. FIXTURE HAS A POLISHED CHROME PLATED FINISH.

REMOVABLE TEN
SERRATION HOSE END

COLORED PLASTIC
INDEX DISC

FORGED BRASS
FOUR-ARM HANDLE

FORGED BRASS
VALVE BODY

5-1/4"
(133mm)

2-1/2"
(64mm)

2. FIXTURE IS CLEANED, DEGREASED AND  
PACKED FOR HIGH PURITY GAS SERVICE.

ADJUSTABLE PACKING NUT
MOLDED PTFE PACKING WITH

Ø1-5/8"

3/8" IPS MOUNTING SHANK

2-1/16"

2-3/8"

(52mm)

(41mm)

(60mm)

WITH LOCKNUT AND WASHER

NOTES:

MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE IS 250 PSI.
TESTED AT 375 PSI NITROGEN PRESSURE.

1. FIXTURE IS FULLY ASSEMBLED AND FACTORY  


